
From: Bjørnar Myrseth <bjmyr@fiskeridir.no> 
Sent: Friday, 20 August 2021, 10:17 
To: Nygård, Kristina Kvamme <Kristina.Kvamme.Nygard@mfa.no> 
Cc: Jervell, Kristian <kristian.iervell@mfa.no>: Sigurd Valdes Richardsen 
<Sigurd.Richardsen@fiskeridir.no>: Riise, Camilla <camilla.riise@kystverket.no>: Pedersen, 
Alexander Kvisvik <alexander.kvisvik. pedersen@kvstverket.no> 
Subject: Sv: Notes on Vessel Reports 
 
 
Hi 
 
We have looked at the Method Description and modified it. It is under the Interaction section 
and BarentsWatch. You two have access to the draft. If desired, it can also be sent by email. 
 
Have a good day. 
 
Best regards, 
 
 
Bjørnar Myrseth 
Senior Advisor 
Directorate of Fisheries 
 
The Norwegian Directorate of Fisheries and  
the Norwegian Coastal Administration's joint analysis unit 
Direct: + 47 78 94 30 01 
Mobile: + 47 97 70 40 21 
Email: biornar.mvrseth@fiskeridir.no  

C-0224

mailto:biornar.mvrseth@fiskeridir.no


From: Bjørnar Myrseth <bjmyr@fiskeridir.no>  
Sent: fredag 20. august 2021 10:17 
To: Nygård, Kristina Kvamme <Kristina.Kvamme.Nygard@mfa.no> 
Cc: Jervell, Kristian <kristian.jervell@mfa.no>; Sigurd Valdés Richardsen 
<Sigurd.Richardsen@fiskeridir.no>; Riise, Camilla <camilla.riise@kystverket.no>; Pedersen, Alexander 
Kvisvik <alexander.kvisvik.pedersen@kystverket.no> 
Subject: Sv: Notes on Vessel Reports 
 

Hei 
Da har vi sett på Metodebeskrivelsen og endret denne. Den ligger under Samhandlingsdelen 
i BarentsWatch. Dere to har tilgang til utkastet. Hvis det er ønskelig, kan den også sendes per 
epost. 
Ha en god dag videre. 
 
mvh 
 

Bjørnar Myrseth 

Seniorrådgiver 

Fiskeridirektoratet 

  

Fiskeridirektoratet og Kystverkets felles analyseenhet 

Direkte:  + 47 78 94 30 01          

Mobil: + 47 97 70 40 21 

E-mail: mailto:bjornar.myrseth@fiskeridir.no 
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